

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.12556 OF 2016

Vrudheshwar Adinath Devasthan
and others

Petitioners

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Pune & others

Respondents

Mr.R.L.Kute, advocate holding for Mr.V.R.Dhorde, advocate for the
petitioners
Mr.Shailesh Chapalgaonkar, advocate for Respondent No.7

=====

CORAM : S.B.SHUKRE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2017

PER COURT:

Petitioners to take steps to serve unserved respondents
within two weeks from today, failing which the petition shall stand
dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**S.B.SHUKRE
JUDGE**

dyb