

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.12556 OF 2016

Shri Vrudheshwar Adinath Devasthan
Trust, through its Authorised Person & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Pune & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr S.M. Ganachari, A.G.P. for respondent no.1;
Mr S.S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for respondents no.6, 8 to 14

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 11th October, 2017

ORAL ORDER:

Learned A.G.P. appears on behalf of respondent no.1.

2. Await notice of respondent no.15.
3. Stand over to 28th November, 2017.
4. Interim relief to continue till then.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

amj