



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 12556 OF 2016

SHRI VRUDHESHWAR ADINATH DEVASTHAN TRUST THRO  
AUTHORISED PERSON AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER PUNE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. S. Dighe h/f. Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. D. Wange, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Shailesh S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. Dhorde, learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks leave to delete the name of Respondent No.2. Leave is granted.
2. Necessary deletion be carried out forthwith.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2026 as a last chance.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)