



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

80 WRIT PETITION NO. 12556 OF 2016

**Shri Vrudheshwar Adinath Devasthan Trust Thro Authorised Person
And Others**

VERSUS

The Joint Charity Commissioner Pune And Others

.....

Mr. R. N. Dhorde (Senior Advocate) i/b Mr. Dhorde Vikram R,
Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A. D. Wange, AGP for the Respondents – State

Mr. S. S. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. Office to accept the rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]

Sameer/March-2026