

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12556 OF 2016

Shri Vrudheshwar Adinath Devasthan Trust  
Through Authorised Person and Others ...Petitioners

**Versus**

The Joint Charity Commissioner, Pune and Others ...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Sanjay S. Dudhane h/f Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. A. D. Wange, AGP for Respondent – State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 01, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. List this petition along with Writ Petition Nos.12755 of 2019 and 12744 of 2019, on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.
2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate until further orders.

**( SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J. )**